[bookmark: _GoBack]FREE FAFSA COMPLETION
WORKSHOP DATES 2016
*All workshops are free and open to students and families from any high school


Thursday, January 28th 6:30pm – 8:30pm
West Potomac High School – Library
6500 Quander Road
Alexandria, VA 22307
Contact:  Liz Carter (eecarter@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-718-2548
*Spanish and Urdu translators available
Snow Date:  February 1st

Thursday, January 28th 5:00pm – 7:00pm
Stuart High School – Library
3301 Peace Valley Lane
Falls Church, VA 22044
Contact:  Kari Kelley (carol.kelley@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-824-8971
*Spanish translators available

Saturday, January 30th 9:00am – 12:00noon
Annandale High School – Computer Lab
4700 Medford Drive
Annandale, VA 22003
Contact:  Robin Roth (rwroth@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-642-4263
*Spanish & Korean translators available

Saturday, January 30th 9:00am – 12:00noon
Oakton High School – Library
2900 Sutton Road
Oakton, VA  22181
Contact:  Jennifer Collins (jlcollins1@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-319-2816

Tuesday, February 2nd 5:00pm – 7:30pm
Lee High School – Library
6540 Franconia Road
Springfield, VA 22150
Contact:  Carla McIlnay-Shaw (cmmcilnaysha@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-924-8335
*Vietnamese translators available
Snow Date:  February 10th

Saturday, February 6th 9:00am – 12:00noon
Centreville High School – Library
66001 Union Mill Road
Clifton, VA 20124
Contact:  Claire Leftwich (caleftwich@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-802-5445
*Spanish & Korean translators available
Snow Date:  February 20th



Wednesday, February 10th 50pm – 7:00pm
Hayfield Secondary School – Computer Lab
7360 Telegraph Road
Alexandria, VA 22315
Contact:  Amy Ferguson (ahferguson@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-924-7424

Thursday, February 11th 5:00pm – 7:00pm
West Springfield High School – Library
6100 Rolling Road
Springfield, VA 22152
Contact:  Tisa Frederick (tsfrederick@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-913-3828

Tuesday, February 16th 5:00pm – 7:00pm
Lake Braddock Secondary School – Library
9200 Burke Lake Road
Burke, VA 22015
Contact:  Judy Edwards (jaedwards@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-426-1192
Snow Date:  February 18th

Saturday, February 20th 9:00am – 12:00noon
Falls Church High School – Library
7521 Jaguar Trail
Falls Church, VA 22042
Contact:  Renee Foster (renee.foster@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-207-4297
*Spanish translators available

Wednesday, February 24th 5:00pm – 7:30pm
Mt. Vernon High School – Cook Computer Lab
8515 Old Mount Vernon Road
Alexandria, VA 22309
Contact:  Audrey Jones (adjones@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-619-3118
*Spanish & Twi translators available

Saturday, February 27th 9:00am – 12:00noon
South Lakes High School – Lecture Hall
11400 South Lakes Drive
Reston, VA 20191
Contact:  Karen Burke (keburke1@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-715-4592
*Spanish translators available

Thursday, April 28th 6:00pm – 8:00pm
Annandale High School – Computer Lab
4700 Medford Drive
Annandale, VA 22003
Contact:  Robin Roth (rwroth@fcps.edu)
Phone:  703-642-4263
*Spanish & Korean translators available
